TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
SESD Series Enhanced ESD Discrete TVS
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/22/19
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in
the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
1004 DFN Array Electrical Characteristics - (TOP=25°C)

E 0.15 0.006
F 0.30 0.012
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SESD Qxxxx G
DFN Array Package
Package
1004
Directional
U: Unidirectional
Common GND pin
–
SESD product
0402
No of channel
Input Capacitance
0030: 0.30pF (TYP)
Breakdown Voltage
088: 8.8V (TYP)
2: Two Channels
4: Four Channels
U 0030 088x
D 4D
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Ordering Part Number Minimum Order Quantity
SESD0402Q2UG-0030-088 0402 DFN Array RF3925-000 50,000
SESD1004Q4UG-0030-088 1004 DFN Array RF3923-000 25,000
0402 1004
D 4D
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
SESD Series Enhanced ESD Discrete TVS
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/22/19
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0402 DFN Array
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 1004 DFN Array
W
D0
D1
P2 P0
E1
F
Section Y - Y
A0
Y
Y
P1
T
K0
B0
Symbol Millimeters
A0  1.20 ± 0.05
B0  2.70 ± 0.05
D0 ø 1.50 + 0.10/-0
D1 ø 0.50 min
E1  1.75 ± 0.10
F  3.50 ± 0.05
K0  0.51 ± 0.05
P0  4.00 ± 0.10
P1  4.00 ± 0.10
P2  2.00 ± 0.05
W 8.00 +0.03 / -0.10
T 0.25  ± 0.05
W
D0
D1
P2 P0
E1